

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16747/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2023 in SA No. 795/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

ONKAR PRASAD (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHANTI SWAROOP (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 206136/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Nath Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ritul Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties are directed to place on record true copies of judgments and orders passed by the Court's below within two weeks.

List on 08.01.2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAVITA KWATRA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)